



**TRANSACTIONS CARRIED OUT BY THE COMPANY IN ITS OWN SECURITIES
PERIOD FROM APRIL 1, 2018 TO SEPTEMBER 30, 2018**

FY 2018 - 2019 - 1st half-year	Average rate	Number of shares
1. Sale of shares		
April 2018	0,1796 €	1 818 000
May 2018	0,5178 €	11 789
June 2018		-
July 2018		-
August 2018		-
September 2018		-
Total sales of shares		1 829 789
2. Share purchases		
April 2018		-
May 2018		-
June 2018		-
July 2018		-
August 2018		-
September 2018		-
Total share purchases		-